The pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information and certain estimates and assumptions, and therefore the actual
adjustments may differ from the pro forma adjustments. However, management believes that the assumptions used provide a reasonable basis
for presenting the significant effects of the acquisition and related transactions as contemplated and that the pro forma adjustments give
appropriate effect to those assumptions and are properly applied in the pro forma financial statements. The pro forma financial statements may
not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if MMLP had completed the acquisition on the date indicated. In addition, the
pro forma financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the results of MMLP�s future operations.

9

Edgar Filing: MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS L.P.
(Successor to Martin Midstream Partners Predecessor)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
September 30, 2003

(Dollars in Thousands)

Pro Forma Pro
Martin Midstream Adjustments � Forma �
Partners L.P. Acquisition Acquisition

ASSETS
Cash $ 5,956 $ 27,000(a) $ 4,552

(800)(b)
(27,604)(c)

Accounts and other receivable 18,187 � 18,187
Product exchange receivables 2,285 � 2,285
Inventories 17,248 1,792(c) 19,040
Due from affiliates 795 � 795
Other current assets 352 � 352

Total current assets 44,823 388 45,211

Property, plant & equipment, at cost 84,691 25,812(c) 110,503
Accumulated depreciation (30,934) � (30,934)

Property, plant and equipment, net 53,757 25,812 79,569

Goodwill 2,922 � 2,922
Investment in unconsolidated entities 716 � 716
Other assets, net 1,056 800(b) 1,856

Total assets $103,274 $ 27,000 $130,274

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS� CAPITAL

Trade and other accounts payable $ 11,850 $ � $ 11,850
Product exchange payables 8,478 � 8,478
Due to affiliates 770 � 770
Other accrued liabilities 1,278 � 1,278

Total current liabilities 22,376 � 22,376
Long term debt 35,000 27,000(a) 62,000

Total liabilities 57,376 27,000 84,376

Partners� Capital
Common Units 47,917 � 47,917
Subordinated units (1,993) � (1,993)
General partner (26) � (26)

Total partners� capital 45,898 � 45,898

$103,274 $ 27,000 $130,274

Edgar Filing: MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 15

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial statements.

10

Edgar Filing: MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS L.P.
(Successor to Martin Midstream Partners Predecessor)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

(Dollars in Thousands, except per unit amounts)

Pro Forma Pro
Martin Midstream Adjustments � Forma �
Partners L.P. Tesoro Acquisition Acquisition

Revenues:
Marine transportation $ 19,582 $ � $ 3,875(k) $ 23,457
Terminalling 5,038 4,244 1,815(l) 11,097
Product Sales:
LPG distribution 95,335 � � 95,335
Fertilizer 20,143 � � 20,143
Terminalling � 6,578 � 6,578

115,478 6,578 � 122,056

Total revenues 140,098 10,822 5,690 156,610

Costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold:
LPG distribution 92,116 � � 92,116
Fertilizer 17,579 � � 17,579
Terminalling � 4,466 � 4,466

109,695 4,466 � 114,161
Expenses:
Operating expenses 14,908 7,366 (666)(o) 21,162

(973)(q)
527(r)

Selling, general and administrative 4,576 � 210(m) 4,786
Depreciation and amortization 3,515 1,675 13(n) 5,203
Impairment(1) � 2,352 � 2,352

Total costs and expenses 132,694 15,859 (889) 147,664

Operating income (loss) 7,404 (5,037) 6,579 8,946

Other income (expenses):
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated
entities 2,308 � � 2,308
Interest expense (1,442) � (300)(b) (2,517)

(775)(p)
Other, net 68 � � 68

Total other income (expense) 934 � (1,075) (141)

Net income (loss) $ 8,338 $ (5,037) $ 5,504 $ 8,805

General partners� interest in net income $ 167 $ 176(s)

Edgar Filing: MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 17

Limited partners� interest in net income $ 8,171 $ 8,629
Net income per limited partner unit $ 1.14 $ 1.21(s)
Weighted average limited partner units 7,153,362 7,153,362

(1) This represents a pre-acquisition non-cash impairment charge taken by Tesoro against the fixed assets acquired by MMLP based on
the fair value of such assets as reflected in the purchase price paid by MMLP, relative to the historic book value thereof.

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial statements.

11

Edgar Filing: MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS L.P.
(Successor to Martin Midstream Partners Predecessor)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year Ended December 31, 2002

(Dollars in Thousands, except per unit amounts)

Martin Midstream Partners
L.P.

(Predecessor) (Partnership)
Period from Period from
January 1,

2002
November 6,

2002 Pro Forma
through through Adjustments � Pro Forma � Pro Forma

November 5, December 31, Formation of Formation of Adjustments � Pro Forma �
2002 2002 Partnership/IPO Partnership/IPO Tesoro Acquisition Acquisition

Revenues:
Marine transportation $ 20,336 $ 4,104 $ � $ 24,440 $ 243 $ 4,909(k) $ 29,592
Terminalling 4,221 937 � 5,158 5,270 2,295(l) 12,723
Product Sales:
LPG distribution 69,047 23,361 � 92,408 � � 92,408
Fertilizer 22,556 5,344 � 27,900 � � 27,900
Terminalling � � � � 8,551 � 8,551

91,603 28,705 � 120,308 8,551 � 128,859

Total revenues 116,160 33,746 � 149,906 14,064 7,204 171,174

Costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold:
LPG distribution 65,081 22,109 � 87,190 � � 87,190
Fertilizer 18,991 4,327 � 23,318 � � 23,318
Terminalling � � � � 5,959 � 5,959

84,072 26,436 � 110,508 5,959 � 116,467
Expenses:
Operating expenses 16,654 3,056 � 19,710 10,220 (1,120)(o) 28,139

(1,277)(q)
606(r)

Selling, general and
administrative 5,767 857 (586)(d) 6,648 � 280(m) 6,928

610(e)
Depreciation and
amortization 3,741 747 � 4,488 2,292 (41)(n) 6,739

Total costs and expenses 110,234 31,096 24 141,354 18,471 (1,552) 158,273

Operating income (loss) 5,926 2,650 (24) 8,552 (4,407) 8,756 12,901

Other income (expenses):
Equity in earnings of
unconsolidated entities 2,565 599 � 3,164 � � 3,164
Interest expense (3,283) (345) 2,819(f) (2,005) � (400)(b) (3,552)

464(g) (1,147)(p)

Edgar Filing: MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 19

(1,259)(h)
(401)(i)

Other, net 42 5 � 47 � � 47

Total other income
(expense) (676) 259 1,623 1,206 � (1,547) (341)

Income (loss) before income
taxes 5,250 2,909 1,599 9,758 (4,407) 7,209 12,560
Income taxes 1,959 � (1,959)(j) � � � �

Net income (loss) $ 3,291 $ 2,909 $ 3,558 $ 9,758 $ (4,407) $ 7,209 $ 12,560

General partners� interest in
net income $ 58 $ 251(s)
Limited partners� interest in
net income $ 2,851 $ 12,309
Net income per limited
partner unit $ 0.40 $ 1.72(s)
Weighted average limited
partner units 7,153,362 7,153,362

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial statements.

12

Edgar Filing: MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS L.P.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(a) Reflects the borrowings of $27.0 million through the expansion of Martin Midstream Partners L.P. (�MMLP�) existing credit facility.